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List of Collaborators

Enhanced STD Surveillance Network (SSuN)
OMB# 0920-1072




BALTIMORE

Patrick Chaulk, MD, MPH [SSuN PI]
Baltimore City Health Department
Bureau of HIV/STD Services

1001 East Fayette Street

Baltimore, MD 21202

Phone: (410) 396-4438

Email: patrick.chaulk@baltimorecity.gov

Christina Schumacher

Johns Hopkins School of Medicine
Bayview Medical Center

5200 Eastern Avenue

CALIFORNIA

Heidi Bauer, MD, MS, MPH [SSuN PI]
California Department of Public Health
STD Control Branch

850 Marina Bay Parkway

Building P, 2nd Floor

Richmond, CA 94804

Phone: (510) 620-3178

Email: heidi.bauer@cdph.ca.gov

Nicole Olson-Burghardt

California Department of Public Health
STD Control Branch

850 Marina Bay Parkway

Building P, 2nd Floor

Richmond, CA 94804

Phone: (510) 231-7839

Email: nicole.burghardt@cdph.ca.gov

Emily Han

California Department of Public Health
STD Control Branch

850 Marina Bay Parkway

Building P, 2nd Floor

Richmond, CA 94804

Phone: (510) 620-3686

Email: emily.han@cdph.ca.gov

07.11.17

MFL Building, Center Tower, Suite 4200
Baltimore, MD 21224

Phone: (410) 550-4135
Email:cschuma3@jhmi.edu

Ryan Murphy

California Department of Public Health
STD Control Branch

850 Marina Bay Parkway

Building P, 2nd Floor

Richmond, CA 94804

Phone: (510) 620-8811

Email: ryan.murphy@cdph.ca.gov

Shantel Muldrew

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
Division of HIV and STD Programs

600 South Commonwealth Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90005-4001

Phone: (213) 351-8000

Email: smuldrew@ph.lacounty.gov

Juli Carlos-Henderson

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
Research and Innovation Unit

600 South Commonwealth Avenue




Los Angeles, CA 90005-4001
Phone: (213) XXX-XXXX
Email: jcarlos@ph.lacounty.gov

FLORIDA

Craig Wilson [SSuN PI]

STD & Viral Hepatitis Prevention and Control Section
Florida Department of Health

4025 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Phone: (850) 245-4602

Email: craig.wilson@flhealth.gov

Ken Kampert

STD & Viral Hepatitis Prevention and Control Section
Florida Department of Health

4025 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Phone: (850) 245-4444

Email: ken.kampert@flhealth.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Katherine Hsu, MD, MPH, FAAP [SSuN PI]
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Division of STD Prevention

305 South Street

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6940

Email: katherine.hsu@state.ma.us

Kathleen Roosevelt

Massachusetts Department of Public Health, ISIS
305 South Street

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6871

Email: kathleen.roosevelt@state.ma.us

MaryKate Martelon

Massachusetts Department of Public Health, ISIS
305 South Street, Stables Bldg.

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6801

Email: mary.kate.martelon@state.ma.us

Heather Elder
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Division of STD Prevention

Lisa Thompson

STD & Viral Hepatitis Prevention and Control Section
Florida Department of Health

4025 Esplanade Way, Room 125L

Tallahassee, FL 32311-1716

Phone: (850) 245-4315

Email: lisa.thompson@flhealth.gov

Sonya du Bernard

STD & Viral Hepatitis Prevention and Control Section
Florida Department of Health

4025 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Phone: (850) 245-4444, ext. 3722

Email: sonya.dubernard@flhealth.gov

305 South Street, Stables Bldg., 2nd Floor
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6952

Email: heather.elder@massmail.state.ma.us

Samorga Young

Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Division of STD Prevention

305 South St., Stables Bldg., Rm 227
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6952

Email: samorga.young@state.ma.us

Brenda Hernandez

Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Division of STD Prevention

305 South St., Stables Bldg.

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: (617) 983-6943

Email: brenda.hernandez@state.ma.us

Gillian Haney
Massachusetts Department of Public Health, ISIS
305 South Street




Jamaica Plain, MA 02130
Phone: (617) 983-6863
Email: gillian.haney@state.ma.us

Michael Klompas

Harvard Medical School, Dept. of Population Medicine
& Harvard Pilgrim Health Care Institute

MINNESOTA

Krissie Guerard, MS [SSuN PI]
Minnesota Department of Health
STD/HIV/TB Section

625 Robert Street North

Post Office Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Phone: (651) 201-4007

Email: krissie.guerard@state.mn.us

Dawn Ginzl

Minnesota Department of Health
STD/HIV/TB Section

625 Robert Street North

Post Office Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Phone: (651) 201-4041

Email: dawn.ginzl@state.mn.us

MULTNOMAH COUNTY

Kim Toevs, MPH [SSuN PI]

Multnomah County Health Department

Adolescent Health Promotion & STD/HIV/HCV Programs
426 SW Stark, 6th Floor

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 988-3663 ext. 26377

Email: kim.e.toevs@multco.us

Lindsay Jenkins

Multnomah County Health Department
STD/HIV/Hepatitis C Program

426 SW Stark, 6th Floor

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 988-8804

Email: lindsay.jenkins@multco.us

133 Brookline Avenue, 6th Floor
Boston, MA 02215

Phone: (617) 509-9991

Email: mklompas@partners.org

Allison LaPointe

Minnesota Department of Health
STD/HIV/TB Section

625 Robert Street North

Post Office Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Phone: (651) 201-4032

Email: allison.lapointe@state.mn.us

Laura Tourdot

Minnesota Department of Health
STD/HIV/TB Section

625 Robert Street North

Post Office Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Phone: (651) 201-3866

Email: laura.tourdot@state.mn.us

Jaime Walters

Multnomah County Health Department
Community Epidemiology Services

426 SW Stark Street, 3rd Floor
Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 988-3406 ext. 22454
Email: jaime.walters@multco.us

Jordan K. Murray

Program Specialist
STD/HIV/Hepatitis C Program
426 SW Stark St. 6th Floor
Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 988-6819

Email: jordan.murray@multco.us




Preeti Pathela, DrPH, MPH [SSuN PI]

NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
Bureau of STD Control and Prevention

42-09 28th Street

Queens, NY 11101

Phone: (347) 396-7319

Email: ppathela@health.nyc.gov

Susan Blank

NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
Bureau of STD Control and Prevention

42-09 28th Street

Queens, NY 11101

Phone: (347) 396-7328

Email: sblank@health.nyc.gov

PHILADELPHIA

Steve Alles, MD [SSuN PI]

Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Division of Disease Control

500 South Broad Street

Philadelphia, PA 19146

Phone: (215) 685-6741

Email: steve.alles@phila.gov

Lenore Asbel

Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Division of Disease Control

500 South Broad Street

Philadelphia, PA 19146

Phone: (215) 685-6617

Email: lenore.asbell@phila.gov

SAN FRANCISCO

Susan Philip, MD, MPH [SSuN PI]

San Francisco Department of Public Health
Division of STD Control

1360 Mission Street, Suite 401

San Francisco, CA 94103

Phone: (415) 355-2007

Email: susan.philip@sfdph.org

Trang Nguyen

NEW YORK CITY

Ellen Klingler

NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
Bureau of STD Control and Prevention

42-09 28th Street

Queens, NY 11101

Phone: (347) 396-7286

Email: eklingle@health.nyc.gov

Robbie Madera

Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Division of Disease Control

500 South Broad Street

Philadelphia, PA 19146

Phone: (215) 685-6756

Email: robbie.madera@phila.gov

Greta Anschuetz

Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Division of Disease Control

500 South Broad Street

Philadelphia, PA 19146

Phone: (215) 685-6619

Email: greta.anschuetz@phila.gov

San Francisco Department of Public Health

Applied Research, Community Health Epidemiology, and
Surveillance Branch

Population Health Division

356 7th Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

Phone: (415) 487-5516

Email: trang.nguyen@sfdph.org




Robert Kohn

San Francisco Department of Public Health

Applied Research, Community Health Epidemiology, and
Surveillance Branch

Population Health Division

356 7th Street

WASHINGTON

Teal Bell, MPH [SSuN PI]

Washington State Department of Health
Infectious Disease Assessment Unit
Disease Control and Health Statistics
P.O. Box 47838

Olympia, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 236-3445

Email: teal.bell@doh.wa.gov

Jonathan Downs

Washington State Department of Health
Infectious Disease Assessment Unit
Disease Control and Health Statistics
P.O. Box 47838

Olympia, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 236-3671

Email: Jon.downs@doh.wa.gov

San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 355-2022
Email: robert.kohn@sfdph.org

Roxanne Kerani

Center for AIDS and STD

University of Washington

Harborview Medical Center, Box 359931
325 9th Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 744-3644

Email: rkerani@uw.edu




CDC SSuN Cycle Ill Team

Eloisa Llata, MD, MPH [Project Officer]

LCDR, U.S. Public Health Service

Medical Officer, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-6183

Email: ELlata@cdc.gov

Mark R. Stenger, MA [Project Officer]

Epidemiologist, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-6136

Email: MStenger@cdc.gov

Elizabeth Torrone, PhD, MSPH

Lead, Surveillance & Special Studies Team
Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-8948

Email: ETorrone@cdc.gov

Elaine Flagg, PhD, MS

SSuN Part B Technical Consultant

Epidemiologist, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-8348

Email: EFlagg@cdc.gov

Kristen Kreisel, PhD

SSuN Part B Technical Consultant

Epidemiologist, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333
Phone: (404) 718-5148
Email: KKreisel@cdc.gov

Rodney Presley

Lead, Data Management Team
Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 498-6732

Email: RPresley@cdc.gov

Jim Braxton

SSuN Data Manager

IT Specialist, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-1837

Email: JBraxton@cdc.gov

LaZetta Grier

SSuN Data Manager

IT Specialist, Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-1845

Email: LGrier@cdc.gov

Viani Ramirez

Public Health Analyst

Northrop Grumman Corporation
Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-3238




Email: VRamirez@cdc.gov

Tremeka Sanders

SSuN Project Coordinator

DB Consulting Group, Incorporated
Surveillance & Data Management Branch
Division of STD Prevention, NCHHSTP
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Rd NE, Mailstop E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone: (404) 639-1807

Email: TSandersl@cdc.gov




